Wekomm EM5010A User Manual 1
EM5010A
Environment Monitor
User’s Guide
Wekomm EM5010A User Manual2
Warranty
THE MATERIAL CONTAINED IN THIS
DOCUMENT IS PROVIDED “AS IS,” AND IS

Installation and Maintenance 1
Wekomm EM5010A User Manual16
Options and Accessories
Table 1-1 lists the available options, and Table 1-2 lists the available sensors and
accessories for the Environment Monitor
Table 1-1 Available Options
Table 1-2 Available Sensors and Accessories
Description
Option
Number
Part Number
for retrofit
Four contacts for external alarms or controlling of
devices
002 EM5010A-002
Additional Power Supply Input 12 - 24 V DC 010 EM5010A-010
Internal Battery with internal charger 020 EM5010A-020
Description
Model- or Part
Number
Printed User Manual EM5010A-0001

1 Installation and Maintenance
Figure 2 Line Power connector and fuse holder
Wekomm EM5010A User Manual 19
Power cords
Figure 1-3 shows the various multimeter power cords and their wekomm part
numbers. If you received the wrong power cord, notify wekomm for replacement.
Power cords
Australia Denmark Europe Great Britain Switzerland U.S.A.
If no Power Cord Option is given, when ordering the Environment Monitor, the device
will be equipped with the Option 901 by default.
Power cords supplied have polarities matched to the power input socket on the
instrument.
NOTE: Plugs are viewed from connector and shape of molded plug may vary within
country.
Country Part Number Option Ratings
Australia EM5010A-905 905 250V 6A
Denmark EM5010A-904 904 250V 6A
Europe EM5010A-901 901 250V 6A
United Kingdom EM5010A-903 903 250V 6A
Switzerland EM5010A-902 902 250V 6A
USA EM5010A-906 906 120V 10A
Installation and Maintenance 1
Figure 3 Socket Types
Wekomm EM5010A User Manual20
This page was intentionally left blank